
2026 Hood College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (37), Opp (34)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Haines (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Broughton (8), Totals (8), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-17), Broughton (5-7), Albright
(1-2), Ludington (1-1), Musselman (1-2), Rio (1-1), Sawyers (1-1), Scott-Daniels (1-1), Sims (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Brown, Amrit .421 5-5 19 7 8 2 0 0 3 10 .526 2 0 0 0 .476 0 0 0-0 4 8 2 .857
8 Tyndall, Jonathan .385 5-4 13 4 5 0 0 0 4 5 .385 3 0 2 0 .471 1 0 4-4 5 8 1 .929
2 Chisolm, Kamari .313 5-5 16 5 5 1 0 0 2 6 .375 3 1 1 0 .450 0 0 3-3 15 1 1 .941
16 Seely, Sean .273 4-4 11 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 3 0 1 0 .429 0 1 4-4 9 0 0 1.000
7 Robbins, Rhett .267 5-5 15 3 4 0 1 0 5 6 .400 3 2 3 0 .450 0 1 0-0 21 0 0 1.000
6 Haines, AJ .231 5-5 13 6 3 1 0 0 4 4 .308 6 0 2 0 .474 0 0 2-2 5 8 1 .929
44 Broughton, Ty .167 5-5 18 2 3 0 0 0 4 3 .167 2 1 4 2 .286 0 0 1-1 31 2 0 1.000
34 Smith, Blaine .143 4-2 7 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 2 1 3 0 .400 0 1 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
10 Sims, Cole .133 4-4 15 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 0 0 4 0 .133 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
9 Gannon, Quade .444 3-3 9 1 4 1 0 0 4 5 .556 1 1 2 0 .545 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
19 Rivera, Jason .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Decker, Conner .200 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Vile, Landon .167 3-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
18 Tesche, Aiden .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Kite, Easton .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Janicki, Michael .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Branch, Deshawn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .265 5-5 155 36 41 5 1 0 31 48 .310 27 6 26 2 .392 1 3 14-14 114 37 7 .956
Opponents .290 5-5 145 34 42 10 3 2 30 64 .441 25 6 35 4 .403 5 2 6-9 117 49 6 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Ludington, Harrison 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 2 0 0 1 10 0 1 0 .118 0 1 0 0 0
23 Decker, Conner 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ferreira, Austin 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 7 0 2 3 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
13 Albright, Skylar 1.13 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 3 2 1 4 6 0 1 0 .115 0 1 0 1 1
22 Scott-Daniels, Finn 5.40 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 2 2 4 4 1 1 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
30 Heller, Aaron 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 .273 0 0 0 1 0
11 Sawyers, Mason 9.00 1-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 5 5 3 5 1 0 0 .333 1 1 0 1 1
29 Musselman, Declan 9.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 6 6 6 4 0 0 0 .200 1 3 0 0 0
4 Rio, Tim 18.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 6 6 3 0 2 0 1 .571 2 0 0 2 0
42 Potter, Mason 21.60 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 4 4 1 0 4 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.16 2-3 19 5 0 0 0 38.0 42 34 26 25 35 10 3 2 .290 4 6 0 5 2
Opponents 7.15 3-2 22 5 0 0 1 39.0 41 36 31 27 26 5 1 0 .265 4 6 3 1 3



2026 Hood College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Broughton, Ty 33 31 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 8 0
7 Robbins, Rhett 21 21 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Smith, Blaine 15 14 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Seely, Sean 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sims, Cole 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Gannon, Quade 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Vile, Landon 3 0 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ludington, Harrison 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Sawyers, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Heller, Aaron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Chisolm, Kamari 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Haines, AJ 14 5 8 1 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tyndall, Jonathan 14 5 8 1 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brown, Amrit 14 4 8 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Albright, Skylar 6 0 4 2 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Kite, Easton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Tesche, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rivera, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Janicki, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Scott-Daniels, Finn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Decker, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ferreira, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hilscher, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Musselman, Declan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Branch, Deshawn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rio, Tim 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Potter, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 158 114 37 7 .956 11 12 5 .706 8 0
Opponents 172 117 49 6 .965 5 28 0 1.000 4 0


